Decision No._S© 20

3ZFORE TEE RAIIRCAD COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CA1IMORNIA.

In the Matter of the Application of

Baines Canyon Water Company for an Application No. 4642.

increase of its water rates.

R. 7. Quinn, for Applicant.

William Sckieder, for Consumers.

' BY TEE COMMISSION.

CPIXNICOCEKE

The avplication in the adove entitloed proceeding
alleges in effect that applicant®s vresent rates do not provide
sufficient rovenue to cover the cost of maintaining and operating
its water system and provide a return upon the investment.

Applicant therefore asits for permiassion to increase

rates.
A public hearing was held, at which 81l interested

parties were given an opportunity to appear end bve heard.
Applicant supplies water for domestic and irrigation
use to about 280 consumers in Tujunga and vicinity, in Los Angeles

County. _
Applicant alleges that its revenues, annual charges

and Qeficit from operation for the fiscal year ending March 31, 1919,

were as8 follows:




REVENTES
Salea of Tater - Domestic . . .
" Irrigation . .
Initial Annusl ?ayments c v o o
Miscellaneous ROVONUO8 .« « « + o «

Qot&l L L] - - » - » - - L] - - $8’417.92

ANETAL CELARGES

Yaintenance and Operating Expense $7,683.28
Depreciation (straight line method), 4,265.66

Interest, ¢« « ¢ o c ¢ ¢« o o ¢ o o o 7,333.37

Total £$19,282.31
Doficit from Operation, $10,864.39

The present rates charged by applicant are as follows:

Minimum montkly payments when water is used,
for each service connection:

1 inch diameter ox less, s e e s s s e s e . s $1.00
%% " " n_ "
3 "w 14 ” n

For Water Used:

From O to 500 cubdic feet per 100 c.*.
7500 "1000 "
A1l over 1000 cubdic feet, taken from
domestic pipe line, ver 100 cubdble ft.
A1l over 1000 cublc feet, taken from
irrigation »ipe line, per 100 cubic ft.
Initial Annusl Paymnent, for each acre
of irrigable area in each 1ot where
Water sexvice is desired . « « ¢ ¢ . .« .
The initiel 2pnual payment applies
to irrigetors only and iz in addi-
tion to the regular irrigation rates.

Avplicant heroein and its predecessor have been
bafore the Commiszion in a number of proceedings, to which
reference 1s made for a detailed description of the system,

applicant's history and methods of overation. Reference is made

more particularly to Decision No. E065 In the Matter of the

Application of Western Zmpire Suburban Ferms Association for

authority to a2djust snd increase 1ts water rates - Application




No. 2912 (Volume 15, page 67 of Qpinions and Orders o2 the Rail-
road Comzission of California), in which proceedings the rates
heretofore in efZect were established. '

Lpyreisals of the vroperty, estimates of meaintensnce
snd operating expense end degreciatién allowences were submitted by
both the applicart and the Commission's hydraulic engineers, and
from the testimony precented it avpears thet the annual charges
would be a8 follows:

Intorest on $49,500 8t 8% « o v « o « » - o« 53,960

Replacoment fwnd (sinking fwnd) . .« « 625

Maintenance and Operaiing Zxpemnse. . . . « . . 7,500

" motal $12,085

With revenues of $8,4lé for the fiscal year ending
March 31, 1919, it is epparent thst applicant is entitled 4o an
incresse in ratés.

Owing to the peculiar cquitions under which eppli-
cant operstes, the Zorm of rote schedule horetolfore in effect,
‘which includes an initiel enmmal paymént based upor the net ares
of the tract where cervice is desired, hzs been g cource of discord
betweer applicent =nd its consumers, and should be chenged. The
rate schedule establicshed horein includes ap initial monthly
charge, dopentent uvon the clize of meter through which service is

rondered, axd In additionm 2 chorge for the water delivered. It

appears logical that & charge of this kind should be based upon

thae ability of the utility to serve, rather than upon the ares
irrigated. Iurthermore, thizs instence we are 0f the opinion
that this initiél monthly charge should not 1néxnde payment Lor
water delivered.

Service during the past two years has been insde-
guete during the suzmer mont;s, an{ a great many complaints rave

been made to the Commission. I+ nes now come t0 the Commiesion's




attention, however, that the utility has nmede improvements in its
runping eguipment and distridution system, and& conditions heve ﬁn—
doubtedly been improved.

Tho rate schedunlo herein estavlished i1e desigmed to
do substantiel Justice Doth to the utility and the consumer and will
Jield to applicant « fair Iincome, taking into consideration the
present state of devolopment of its properties and the increasing

sales of water.

CRDE 2

HEedines Conyon Teter Compeny having made epplicetion
in the above entitled matter, 2 vublic hesring havinz boen held and
the Commission being fully advised in the metter,

It is Hereby Forrd as a Fect tkat the rates now

cherged by Haines Canyon Water Compsry for water delivered to
consumers Iin Tujunge and vicinity are unjust and wnreasonsdble, arnd
toe rates herein established are Jjust and reasonsble rates to be
charged for such service.

And vasing its order upon the foregoing finding of

fact and upon the statements of fact conteined in the opinion pre-

ceding this ordex,

I? IS ESEEBY ORDERED that Haines Canyon Water Com-
veny ve and it 15 hereby authorized amd directed o file with the
Railroad Commission within twenty (20)days from the date of this
order, and thereafter cherge the followirg rates for water:




RATE SCZEDULE

Initial Monthly Charge:

5/8 inch meter $0.50
3/4 "
1

0.75
and, 1% inch meters 1.00
2 metexrs 1.25
3 " 1.50
4 w 1. 75

Retes for Watexr Used, in Lddition to above Initial Charge:

Where service is tirough s single meter -
From O to 500 cubic feet per month, 25¢ per 100 cubic Teet.

500 " 1000 v rTon A U7 S T To B w
Ovexr 1C0O0 d " " T, 6¢ "™ W0 "

Where service is thiough more than one meter, such
additional services being for irrigation use-

All water used through additional meters, 6¢ ver 100 cu.ft.

The initial monthly ckarge shall apply on each
active service commection during the time when water is turmed
o and the utility stands ready to deliver water through it.

The charges for water used are in every case to
be in addition to the initisl monthly charge.

There there are two Or mOTre service connections
t0 one consummer, they shall be considered as separate connections

and billed accordingly.

IT IS HEREBY FURTEER ORDERED thet the sbove rates
are ectavlished end shall remain in effect upon the following con-
ditions veing complied with by applicant herein, and not othorﬁiao:

(1) That edeguate service be rendered and & swffi-

cient supply of water shall be delivered to applicant’s consumers.




(2) That applicant £ile with trhis Commission within
thirty (30) days of the date of this order its plans for additions
and vetterments t0 this system to provide an additional water supply
and adequate facilities for its delivery to ¢onsumers.

(3) That applicant file witk this Commission within
thirty (30) days of the date of this ordexr & detailed statement of
the consumers served by 1t prior to Jamuwary lst, 1920, new consurers
taken on subsequent to that date, and its plans for serving addi-.
tional consumers. This statement shell include a may showing the
srea served on these various dates, the plans for serving any
area additional to that served on January lst, 1920, and the pro-

rosed facilities for service.

(4) Applicant shall file with this Commission
within sixty (60) days of the date of this order, amended and revised
Rules and Regulations governing service of water to its consumers,
end ghall put the same in effect, a8 amended and revised, within
ten (10) days after their apvroval by the Commission. .

Dated at San Francisco, California, this JLQ_EE dey

of M v 1920.

i

cé{14~—~_ 9. <52fizgaavi::

Nl

o -




